My Blog
 -
RSS Follow Become a Fan

Recent Posts

Top Tips to a Safe Memorial Day Weekend
March Monthly Winner
Spring is here!
Happy St. Patrick's Day
Daylight Savings

Categories

City Alert
Deerfield Beach Events
Holiday
Maintenance Tips
Monthly Drawing
New Year
Other
Roof Tips
powered by

My Blog

City Alert

Boil Water Advisory Lifted

February 5, 2017 12:32 PM
Boil Water Advisory Lifted
Effective immediately, the February 3rd, 2017 "Boil Water Advisory" is hereby rescinded. All bacterial test results showed no contamination of our drinking water. Therefore, be advised that your water is safe to drink and use for all household purposes. Thank you for your understanding during this precautionary action ensuring the integrity of the public drinking water supply.

If you have any questions, please call the City of Deerfield Beach, Water Department at 954-480-4370.

Boil Water Advisory Issued for Deerfield Beach Residents

Boil Water Advisory Issued for Deerfield Beach Residents
The City of Deerfield Beach is issuing a Boil Water Alert to residents. On February 3, 2017 a Raw Water Well tested positive for E. coli. As our residents, you have a right to know what happened and what we are doing to correct this situation. The well was taken out of service and it is being treated and repaired. It is no longer supplying raw water to our Water Treatment Plant.
In an abundance of caution, the City of Deerfield Beach is collecting additional bacteriological samples throughout our distribution system to rule out any contamination.